H \$65.00 334930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bend Memorial Clinic LLP		06/29/2006	Limited Liability Partnership: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bend Memorial Clinic, P.C.	
Street Address:	1501 NE Medical Center Drive	
City:	Bend	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701	
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3349307	вмс
Registration Number:	3319650	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra J. Bodnar

Address Line 1:Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.Address Line 2:1211 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1900Address Line 4:Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine M. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine M. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bend Memorial Clinic Articles of Conversion (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0789 49496-84

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

OF

BEND MEMORIAL CLINIC LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

FILED

ARTICLE 1 **Business Entity Prior to Conversion**

JUN 2 9 2006

The name and type of business entity prior to conversion is:

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

<u>Name</u>

State of Organization

Type of Entity

Bend Memorial Clinic LLP

Oregon

Limited Liability Partnership

ARTICLE 2 Business Entity After Conversion

The name and type of business entity after conversion will be:

<u>Name</u>

State of Organization

Type of Entity

Bend Memorial Clinic, P.C.

Oregon

Professional Corporation

ARTICLE 3 **Plan of Conversion**

A copy of the plan of conversion is attached as Exhibit A.

ARTICLE 4 Effective Date and Time

The Effective Date and time of the conversion shall be July 1, 2006 at 12:01 a.m.

ARTICLE 5 Partners Names and Addresses

1. J. Randall Jacobs

1501 NE Medical Center Drive Bend Oregon 97701

2. Sidney E. Henderson, III

1501 NE Medical Center Drive Bend Oregon 97701

Jme 29 Dated: May __. 2006

BEND MEMORIAL CLINIC, P.C.

RECORDED: 10/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0790